SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 24308)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

FROM:

SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL: Appointment of Jane Stoffel to the Elsinore

Valley Cemetery District, Second District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Elsinore Valley Cemetery District

Type of Nomination:

2nd District

Member:

Name:

Jane Stoffel

Address:

Lake Elsinore, 92530

Term of Appointment:

February 27, 2024 until June 30, 2024

(filling the current vacancy through June 30, 2024)

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None None Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board

Absent: Date:

February 27, 2024

By: Manny 1: Deputy

XC:

BOS- District 2, District, Appointee, COBLW

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor Spiegel recommends the appointment of Jane Stoffel to the Elsinore Valley Cemetery District. Effective February 27, 2024, Ms. Stoffel will be appointed to serve a current vacancy previously held by Jeanie Corral until June 30, 2024.